Summary of Specification
Voltage ratings from 2KV to 5KV
Applications
Suitable for Power supplies , Surge protection
Industrial control circuits , Voltage multipliers ,
Data isolation
- 5-
How To Order
RDHRDH XX 102102 KK 202202 55 TT
Product
Code
RDH:
Radial Dipped
Ultra High
Capacitor
Dielectric
Ex.:
N: NPO
X: X7R
Capacitance
Unit : pF
Ex.:
100:10×100
471:47×101
102:10×102
Tolerance
Ex.:
C:+/-0.25pF
D:+/-0.50pF
J :+/- 5%
K :+/-10%
M:+/-20%
Rated
Voltage
Ex.:
102:1000Vdc
202:2000Vdc
502:5000Vdc
Leader
Space
EX:
5 : 5.00mm
7 : 7.50mm
A : 10.0mm
B : 12.5mm
C : 15.0mm
D : 17.5mm
E : 20.0mm
Leader Style
EX:
Size
GD:6.35x5.95
HD:9.40x7.62
I D:12.0x10.2
GK:6.35x5.95
HK:9.40x7.62
I K:12.0x10.2
Packaging
T: Taping
&Reel
B: Bulk
RDC Series-Radial Dipped Ultra High Capacitor
Holy Stone
Features
Technological progress in creating thinner
layers of ceramic dielectric offers the ultra
high voltage rating and big size
Provides good frequency
High reliability
RoHS compliant
Operation Temperature -55~+125 ℃
NPO : ≤ ± 30ppm/ ℃ , -55~+125 ℃ (EIA Class Ι )Temperature Coefficient
X7R  : ≤ ± 15%           , -55~+125 ℃ (EIA Class Ⅱ )
Capacitance Range NPO :10pF to 56nF   ; X7R  :330pF to 470nF
Dielectric Strength
Rated Voltage 2KV to 5KV
Dissipation Factor : NPO : Q≧1000 ;
X7R  : D.F.≤2.5%